
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/29/19 1st Payment 1,806,172

2nd Payment 1,896,481
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,991,305

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,090,870
5th Payment 2,195,414

1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,305,184
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,420,444
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 2,541,466
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 2,668,539
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 2,801,966
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,267,798 $65,249,945 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 2,942,064
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,983,076 $78,070,911 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 4.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 3,089,167

8 11/30/19 Sat $24,886,627 $90,350,851 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 3,243,626
9 12/04/19 Wed $27,671,976 $104,005,181 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 4.6% 29.9% 14th Payment 3,405,807

10 12/07/19 Sat $25,431,644 $116,449,110 $130,000,000 $89,593,384 1.451 4.3% 32.9% 15th Payment 3,576,097
11 12/11/19 Wed $28,848,035 $129,009,409 $140,000,000 $96,485,183 1.451 4.8% 36.1% 16th Payment 3,754,902
12 12/14/19 Sat $26,283,604 $140,453,166 $150,000,000 $103,376,981 1.451 4.4% 38.9% 17th Payment 3,942,647
13 12/18/19 Wed $30,278,897 $153,636,456 $160,000,000 $110,268,780 1.451 5.0% 42.0% 18th Payment 4,139,780
14 12/21/19 Sat $27,981,525 $165,819,480 $0 1.451 4.7% 44.7% 19th Payment 4,346,769
15 12/25/19 Wed $32,428,699 $179,938,782 $0 1.451 5.4% 47.7% 20th Payment 4,564,107
16 12/28/19 Sat $31,571,555 $193,684,888 $0 1.451 5.3% 50.4% 21st Payment 4,792,313
17 01/01/20 Wed $39,271,155 $210,783,364 $0 1.451 6.5% 53.7% 22nd Payment 5,031,928
18 01/04/20 Sat $34,760,282 $225,917,827 $0 1.451 5.8% 56.3% 23rd Payment 5,283,525
19 01/08/20 Wed $43,198,270 $244,726,150 $0 1.451 7.1% 59.4% 24th Payment 5,547,701
20 01/11/20 Sat $46,926,380 $265,157,675 $0 1.451 7.7% 62.6% 25th Payment 5,825,086
21 01/15/20 Wed $101,083,952 $309,169,151 $0 1.451 15.9% 68.5% 26th Payment 6,116,340
22 01/18/20 Sat $50,445,859 $331,133,040 $0 1.451 8.3% 71.1% 27th Payment 6,422,157
23 01/22/20 Wed $108,665,249 $378,445,377 $0 1.451 17.0% 76.0% 28th Payment 6,743,265
24 01/25/20 Sat $75,668,788 $411,391,211 $0 1.451 12.1% 78.9% 29th Payment 7,080,428
25 01/29/20 Wed $173,864,398 $487,090,950 $0 1.451 25.7% 84.4% 30th Payment 7,434,450
26 02/01/20 Sat $143,770,697 $758,299,315 $0 1.451 21.8% 87.8%

Total 120,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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